ETAS ID: TM675603

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2021	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theta Biomedical Consulting and Development Co., Inc.		09/01/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theta Biomedical Consulting and Development, LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 6804 Areca Boulevard	
City: Sarasota		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34241	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2520109	ALGONOT PLUS
Registration Number:	2660778	ARTHROSOFT
Registration Number:	3518791	BRAINGAIN
Registration Number:	2840956	CYSTOPROTEK
Registration Number:	4002672	FIBROPROTEK
Registration Number:	3225924	NEUROPROTEK
Registration Number:	2849683	PROSTAPROTEK
Registration Number:	6260940	PURELUT
Registration Number:	3574373	THETA BIOMEDICAL CONSULTING AND DEVELOPM
Registration Number:	3044013	WHERE SCIENCE AND NATURAL REMEDIES MEET
Serial Number:	90243226	LET NATURE HELP YOU BE YOURSELF
Serial Number:	90243228	VIRALPROTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900644463

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6658

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0367

Correspondent Name: John V. Hobgood, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003133.122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John V. Hobgood
SIGNATURE:	/john v. hobgood/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Theta Biomedical merger#page1.tif source=Theta Biomedical merger#page2.tif source=Theta Biomedical merger#page3.tif source=Theta Biomedical merger#page4.tif

DF PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger:

				В	
(1)	EXACT	NAME (2) JURIS	SDIC	TION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Th	eta Bio	medical Consulting and Development Co	, Inc	Massachusetts	<u>05-28-1</u> 991
<u>.Th</u>	eta Bio	medical Consulting and Development, LI	.C	Florida	04-01-2021
(3)	The for	rign corporation or other entity Dis /Ais not*	auth	prized to conduct busin	ess in the Commonwealth.
(4)	Exact no	ume of the surviving entity: Theta Biomedic	al C	onsulting and Develo	opment, LLC, a Florida LLC
(5)	Jurisdica	ion under the laws of which the surviving enti	ty wi	ll be organized: <u>State</u> (of Florida
(6)	The mer 90 days	ger shall be effective at the time and on the da from the date and time of filing is specified: <u>N</u>	c 2pj lone	proved by the Division,	unless a later effective date not more than
(7-8) For eac	th domestic corporation that is a party to the n	nerge	r; ^{wu}	
	(check a	pprupriate box)			
	☑ The	e plan of merger was duly approved by the shar ed by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of	cholo orgar	lers, and where require vization.	d, by each separate voting group as pro-
	OR				
	O '1h	e plan of merger did not require the approval o	of the	shareholders.	
(9) I	Participa which th	tion of each other domestic entity, foreign corp c other entity or forcign corporation is organiz	orati ed an	ion, or foreign other en d by its organizational	tiry was duly authorized by the law under documents.

TRADEMAR#(10000011927 01/14000 REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0369

^{*} Check appropriate box

^{**} Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: of public record.

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

Signed 1	by:		
	(signature of authorized individual)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	THEOHARIS C. THEOHARIDES		
0	Chairman of the board of directors,		
Z	President,		
	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this	01day of September	, <u>2021</u>	
Signed by:			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
₽	THEOHARIS C. THEOHARIDES, MANAGER Chairman of the board of directors,		
	President,		
Ø	Other officer,		
	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
on this _	01 day of September	. 2021	

MA SOC Filing Number: 202173050350 Date: 9/3/2021 8:44:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

September 03, 2021 08:44 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth